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CHAPTER 19. 
Published, Marah 

494.40 appropriate to the Wiwi:main Institute for the educatkmiof Ole 
.Blind, the sum of fifteen thousand dollara 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, mreeented oise 
&Rage and Aesembly do enact as follows: 

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Wiacon- 
f" t"tituthr3  sin Institute for the education of the blind, the stun of for blind. ' five thousand dollars for the support of said institute, 

from the first day of January, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty seven, to the first day of January, one 
thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight, to be levied and 
collected in the tax of eighteen hundred and fifty six, and 
paid to said institution in the year eighteen hundred and 
fifty-seven. 

To complete 	SEO. 2. There is hereby appropriated to said institution 
building. 	the further sum of ten thousand• dollars for the comple- 

tion of the main building of said institution according to 
the plan of the same. 

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
awl after its passage. 

Approved March 14, 1858. 

CHAPTER 20. 
Published March 17. 

Secretary of 
state to audit 
account of 
postulates. 

An Ad to authorize the Secretary of State to audit the newest of die Post 
Master at Madison. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. It shall be the cluty of the secretary of state 
to audit the account of' the post master at Madison, for 
postage of members of the senate ,  and assembly from 
March 7, 1856, to the close of the present session of the 
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legislature, and when so audited and allowed, the same 
shall be paid by the state treasurer on the ordek of the 
secretary of state out ogtany Ixtotieys not otherwise ap-
propriated. 

Szo. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its 
passage. 

Approved Zara 14, 1856. 

CHAPTER 21. 
Published March 22. 

An Act to remit certain forfeitures, and extend time for payment of School 
or University Land interest,. 

1714 people of the State of Wisconsin, repreaenkd 
, Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

Szorion 1. All forfeitures that have accrued to this Forfeiters' re-
state, in consequence of the non payment of any interest 
due the state on any loan from the school or university 
funds, or on account of any interest due on account of 
school and university lands, in any manner, on the fifth 
day of March, A. D. 1856, are hereby remitted to the per-
sons respectively from whom interest was due, and if any 
such person shall have paid any such forfeiture between 
the filth of March aforesaid, and the passage of this act, 
the state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to 
place the amount thus paid as forfeiture, to the credit of 
the person who may have so paid the same, and apply 
the same to the payment of the interest which shall be 
due from said persons next year, and the time for pay-
ment of interest due the state as aforesaid, for the present 
year, is hereby extended to the first day of May, A. D. 
1868. 

SEM 2. This act shall be in force and go into effect from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 18, 1856. 


